JO
SD
FIELD APPLIED SILICONE
SEALANT (3 SIDE BOND)
FACTORY APPLIED
PREFORMED SILICONE
SEALING STRIP
ESS Series Expansion Joint

Color Joint Silicone Expansion Joint
ESS Series (100-900)
LRM NTS
3 01/20/2025 30700-01
AutoCAD SHX Text
PENDERGRASS, GA. 30567
AutoCAD SHX Text
50 MM WAY
AutoCAD SHX Text
706-824-7500 PHONE
ESS SERIES EXPANSION JOINT MOVEMENT CHART
Model
Joint Opening (JO) Sight Line (SL) Thermal Movement (JOT) Installation Range Total (JOΔ)
Seal Depth
Nominal Nominal Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum Movement
ESS-100 1.00 25 1.00 25 0.50 13 2.00 57 0.75 19 1.625 41 1.50 38 2.25 57
ESS-150 1.50 38 1.50 38 0.75 19 2.50 64 1.25 32 1.875 48 1.50 38 2.25 57
ESS-200 2.00 57 2.00 57 1.00 25 3.00 76 1.50 38 2.375 60 2.00 51 2.25 57
ESS-250 2.50 64 2.50 64 1.25 32 3.75 95 2.00 51 2.875 73 2.50 64 2.25 57
ESS-300 3.00 76 3.00 76 1.50 38 4.50 114 2.50 64 3.375 86 3.00 76 2.25 57
ESS-350 3.50 89 3.50 89 1.75 44 5.25 133 3.00 76 2.875 98 3.50 89 2.25 57
ESS-400 4.00 102 4.00 102 2.00 51 6.00 152 3.50 89 4.375 111 4.00 102 2.25 57
ESS-450 4.50 114 4.50 114 2.25 57 6.75 171 4.00 102 4.875 124 4.50 114 2.25 57
ESS-500 5.00 127 5.00 127 2.50 64 7.50 191 4.50 114 5.375 137 5.00 127 2.25 57
ESS-550 5.50 140 5.50 140 2.75 70 8.25 210 5.00 127 5.875 149 5.50 140 2.25 57
ESS-600 6.00 152 6.00 152 3.00 76 9.00 229 5.50 140 6.375 162 6.00 152 2.75 70
ESS-650 6.50 165 6.50 165 3.25 83 9.75 248 6.00 152 6.875 175 6.50 165 2.75 70
ESS-700 7.00 178 7.00 178 3.50 89 10.50 267 6.50 165 7.375 187 7.00 178 2.75 70
ESS-750 7.50 191 7.50 191 3.75 95 11.25 286 7.00 178 7.875 200 7.50 191 2.75 70
ESS-800 8.00 203 8.00 203 4.00 102 12.00 305 7.50 191 8.375 213 8.00 203 2.75 70
ESS-900 9.00 229 9.00 229 4.50 114 13.50 343 8.50 216 9.375 238 9.00 229 2.75 70
JO
SD
0.25"
[6mm] SL